



**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,  
TO 2009 ASSEMBLY BILL 280**

September 3, 2009 – Offered by COMMITTEE ON CRIMINAL JUSTICE.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 2, line 12: after “property” insert “described in sub. (1) (d) or (h) that  
3 is”.

4 **2.** Page 2, line 13: delete “under sub. (1) (d) or (h)”.

5 **3.** Page 3, line 1: delete “felony” and substitute “felony crime”.

6 **4.** Page 4, line 1: delete “is forfeited under sub. (1) (h)” and substitute  
7 “described in sub. (1) (h) is forfeited”.

8 **5.** Page 4, line 11: after “(1p),” insert “retain it for the agency’s use or”.

9 **6.** Page 4, line 14: delete “or donating a computer seized under” and substitute  
10 “, donating, or retaining a forfeited computer described in”.

11 (END)